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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #515.  Victoria, B.C.     September 24, 1953 
 
To:  All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., under the “Motor-vehicle Act”. 
 
 For your information, quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1954 motor-vehicle passenger 
tabs, commercial, motorcycle, motor dealer and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s 
Badges:- 
 
 Passenger Tabs Commercial Plates 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford 3,900 145001 – 148900 1,500 12501 – 14000 
Alberni 3,500 148901 – 152400  1,000 14001 – 15000  
Ashcroft 480 152401 – 152880  350 15001 – 15350  
Atlin 50 152881 – 152930  50 15351 – 15400  
Barkerville 150 152931 – 153080  100 15401 – 15500  
Burns Lake 900 153081 – 153980  875 15501 – 16375  
Chilliwack 6,400 153981 – 160380 2,000 16376 – 18375 
Clinton 260 160381 – 160640  350 18376 – 18725  
Cranbrook 3,500 160641 – 164140  1,925 18726 – 20650 
Creston 1,100 164141 – 165240 800 20651 – 21450  
Courtenay 4,800 165241 – 170040 1,750 21451 - 23200 
Duncan 4,300 170041 – 174340  1,550 23201 – 24750  
Fernie 1,200 174341 – 175540  675 24751 – 25425  
Ganges 325 175541 – 175865  175 25426 – 25600  
Golden 750 175866 – 176615  775 25601 – 26375 
 (Field) 150 176616 – 176765  125 26376 – 26500  
Grand Forks 950 176766 – 177715  750 26501 – 27250 
Kamloops 4,100 177716 – 181815  2,500 27251 – 29750 
Kaslo 200 181816 – 182015  175 29751 – 29925 
Kelowna 4,500 182016 – 186515  1,950 29926 – 31875 
Lillooet 250 186516 – 186765  250 31876 – 32125   
 (Bralorne)  300 186766 – 187065 150 32126 – 32275 
Merritt 475 187066 – 187540  350 32276 – 32625  
Mission  2,700 187541 – 190240  1,150 32626 – 33775 
Nanaimo 6,500 190241 – 196740 2,250 33776 – 36025 
Nelson 3,000 196741 – 199740  1,350 36026 – 37375 
 (Salmo) 400 199741 – 200140  225 37376 – 37600 
 (Castlegar) 600 200141 – 200740  375 37601 – 37975 
New Denver 325 200741 – 201065  225 37976 – 38200 
 (Nakusp) 300 201066 – 201365  225 38201 – 38425 
New Westminster 26,000 201366 – 227365  6,000 38426 – 44425 
 (Cloverdale) 4,500 227366 – 231865  1,500 44426 – 45925 
 (Haney) 3,000 231866 – 234865  850 45926 – 46775 
Oliver 1,300 234866 – 236165  700 46776 – 47475 
Penticton 3,700 236166 – 239865  1,500 47476 – 48975 
 (Summerland) 800 239866 – 240665  350 48976 – 49325   
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 Passenger Tabs Commercial Plates 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Pouce Coupe 2,200 240666 – 242865  2,800 49326 – 52125 
Powell River 1,600 242866 – 244465  575 52126 – 52700  
Prince George 3,400 244466 – 247865  2,700 52701 – 55400 
Prince Rupert 1,400 247866 – 249265  750 55401 – 56150  
Princeton 1,000 249266 – 250265  450 56151 – 56600 
Quesnel 1,200 250266 – 251465  1,150 56601 – 57750 
Revelstoke 700 251466 – 252165  100 57751 – 57850  
Rossland 700 252166 – 252865  175 57851 – 58025  
Salmon Arm 1,300 252866 – 254165  1,000 58026 – 59025  
Smithers 800 254166 – 254965 800 59026 – 59825 
Terrace  500 254966 – 255465 475 59826 – 60300 
Trail  4,800 255466 – 260265 1,550 60301 – 61850 
Vancouver 90,000 260266 – 350265 21,000 61851 – 82850 
Vernon 4,000 350266 – 354265 2,100 82851 – 84950  
 (Armstrong) 550 354266 – 354815 250 84951 – 85200 
 (Enderby) 350 354816 – 355165 250 85201 – 85450 
Victoria 45,000 100001 – 145000 12,500         1 – 12500 
Vanderhoof 400 355166 – 355565 425 85451 – 85875 
Williams Lake 650 355566 – 356215 850 85876 – 86725 
Victoria Stock Rm. 3,785 356216 – 360000 3,275 86726 – 90000 
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 TRACTORS - SEC. 5 MOTORCYCLES 
 No. Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford  200 F   126 –   325 30  1076 – 1105 
Alberni 8 F   326 –   333  35 1106 – 1140 
Ashcroft 20 F   334 –   353  15 1141 – 1155 
Atlin 1 F   354 1 1156 – 1155 
Barkerville 2 F   355 –   356  5 1157 – 1161  
Burns Lake 12 F   357 –   368 10 1162 – 1171  
Chilliwack 425  F   369 –   793 60  1172 – 1231 
Clinton 3 F   794 –   796  3 1232 – 1234 
Cranbrook 12 F   797 –   808  55 1235 – 1289 
Creston 150 F   809 –   958  20 1290 – 1309  
Courtenay 40  F   959 –   998 60 1310 – 1369 
Duncan 60 F   999 – 1058  60 1370 – 1429 
Fernie 4 F 1059 – 1062   10  1430 – 1439 
Ganges 20  F 1063 – 1082   5 1440 – 1444 
Golden 12 F 1083 – 1094   8 1445 – 1452 
Grand Forks 25 F 1095 – 1119   25 1453 – 1477 
Kamloops 30 F 1120 – 1149   55 1478 – 1532 
Kaslo 5 F 1150 – 1154   5 1533 – 1537  
Kelowna 105  F 1155 – 1259   125 1538 – 1662 
Lillooet 4  F 1260 – 1263   6 1663 – 1668  
     (Bralorne) —  4 1669 – 1672 
Merritt 7  F 1264 – 1270   15 1673 – 1687 
Mission 120  F 1271 – 1390   30  1688 – 1717 
Nanaimo 15 F 1391 – 1405 75 1718 – 1792 
Nelson 20 F 1406 – 1425 25 1793 – 1817  
     (Salmo) 20  F 1426 – 1445   25 1818 – 1842 
     (Castlegar) 20  F 1446 – 1465   15 1843 – 1857 
New Denver 10 F 1466 – 1475 4 1858 – 1861    
     (Naksup) 25  F 1476 – 1500   6 1862 – 1867 
New Westminster 90 F 1501 – 1590  290 1868 – 2157   
     (Cloverdale) 180  F 1591 – 1770   40 2158 – 2197 
     (Haney) 50  F 1771 – 1820   30 2198 – 2227 
Oliver 85 F 1821 – 1905 25 2228 – 2252  
Penticton 85 F 1906 – 1990 60 2253 – 2312  
     (Summerland) —    10 2313 – 2322 
Pouce Coupe 90 F 1991 – 2080 20 2323 – 2342  
Powell River 7 F 2081 – 2087 30 2343 – 2372 
Prince George 80 F 2088 – 2177 63 2373 – 2435 
Prince Rupert 10 F 2178 – 2187 20 2436 – 2455 
Princeton 3 F 2188 – 2190 12 2456 – 2467 
Quesnel 35 F 2191 – 2225 12 2468 – 2479 
Revelstoke 3 F 2226 – 2228 15 2480 – 2494 
Rossland 5 F 2229 – 2233 10 2495 – 2504 
Salmon Arm 105 F 2234 – 2338 20 2505 – 2524 
Smithers 60 F 2339 – 2398 15 2525 – 2539 
Terrace 15 F 2399 – 2413 7 2540 – 2546 
Trail 10 F 2414 – 2423 55 2547 – 2601 
Vancouver 35 F 2424 – 2458 1,400 2602 – 4001 
Vernon 100 F 2459 – 2558 80 4002 – 4081 
     (Armstrong) 100  F 2559 – 2658   10 4082 – 4091 
     (Enderby) 50  F 2659 – 2708   10 4092 – 4101 
Victoria 125 F       1 –   125 1,075 1 – 1075 
Vanderhoof 5 F 2709 – 2713 5 4102 – 4106  
Williams Lake 10 F 2714 – 2723 18 4107 – 4124  
Victoria Stock Room 277 F 2724 – 3000 876 4125 – 5000  
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   MOTORCYCLE 
 TRAILERS MOTOR DEALERS      DEALERS 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Abbotsford 410   2151 –   2560 31   141 –   171 — — 
Alberni 250   2561 –   2810  26   172 –   197 1 7 
Ashcroft 55   2811 –   2865  4   198 –   201  — — 
Atlin 2   2866 –   2867  2   202 –   203 —  — 
Barkerville 7   2868 –   2874  5   204 –   208 —  — 
Burns Lake 60   2875 –   2934  7   209 –   215 — — 
Chilliwack 835   2935 –   3769 38 216 –   253 2 8 – 9  
Clinton 27   3770 –   3796   4   254 –   257 — — 
Cranbrook 320   3797 –   4116  46   258 –   303 1 10      
Creston 100   4117 –   4216  17   304 –   320 1 11 
Courtenay 450   4217 –   4666   35   321 –   355 — — 
Duncan 430   4667 –   5096  32   356 –   387 —  — 
Fernie 90   5097 –   5186  18   388 –   405 —  — 
Ganges 20   5187 –   5206   —  — — 
Golden 45   5207 –   5251  25   406 –   430 —  — 
Grand Forks 101   5252 –   5352  8   431 –   438 1 12  
Kamloops 305   5353 –   5657  40   439 –   478 1 13   
Kaslo 18   5658 –   5675  1 479______  — — 
Kelowna 390   5676 –   6065  38   480 –   517 1 14   
Lillooet 21   6066 –   6086  4   518 –   521  — — 
     (Bralorne) 6   6087 –   6092   2   522 –   523 — — 
Merritt 70   6093 –   6162  8   524 –   531 — — 
Mission 230   6163 –   6392 27 532 –   558 — — 
Nanaimo 480   6393 –   6872  47   559 –   605 1 15  
Nelson 140   6873 –   7012  45   606 –   650 1 16 
     (Salmo) 40   7013 –   7052   —  — — 
     (Castlegar) 40   7053 –   7092   —  — — 
New Denver 22   7093 –   7114  2   651 –   652  —  — 
     (Nakusp) 28   7115 –   7142   —  — — 
New Westminster 1,515   7143 –   8657  135  653 –   787 2 17 – 18    
     (Cloverdale) 400   8658 –   9057   15   788 –   802 — — 
     (Haney) 300   9058 –   9357   15   803 –   817 — — 
Oliver 130   9358 –   9487  10   818 –   827 1 19  
Penticton 295   9488 –   9782  36   828 –   863 3 20 – 22  
     (Summerland) 55   9783 –   9837   —  — — 
Pouce Coupe 215   9838 – 10052  55   864 –   918 — — 
Powell River 160 10053 – 10212  11   919 –   929 — — 
Prince George 200 10213 – 10412  45   930 –   974 — — 
Prince Rupert 65 10413 – 10477  18   975 –   992 1 23   
Princeton 115 10478 – 10592  13   993 – 1005 1 24 
Quesnel 115 10593 – 10707  20   1006 – 1025 — — 
Revelstoke 53 10708 – 10760  12   1026 – 1037 — — 
Rossland 42 10761 – 10802  5   1038 – 1042 2 25 – 26  
Salmon Arm 130 10803 – 10932  15   1043 – 1057 1 27 
Smithers 68 10933 – 11000 16   1058 – 1073 — — 
Terrace 35 11001 – 11035 14   1074 – 1087  — — 
Trail 220 11036 – 11255 34   1088 – 1121  1 28 
Vancouver 3,700 11256 – 14955 510 1122 – 1631 11 29 – 39  
Vernon 290 14956 – 15245 46   1632 – 1677 2 40 – 41  
     (Armstrong) 55 15246 – 15300   —  — — 
     (Enderby) 50 15301 – 15350   —  — — 
Victoria 2,150         1 –   2150 140       1 –   140 6 1 – 6 
Vanderhoof 45 15351 – 15395 10 1678 – 1687 — — 
Williams Lake 45 15396 – 15440 14 1688 – 1701 — — 
Victoria Stock Room  560 15441 – 16000 299 1702 – 2000 34 42 – 75  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Abbotsford 80   521 –   600  15   487 –   501   685   3551 –   4235 
Alberni 70   601 –   670  60   502 –   561   500   4236 –   4735  
Ashcroft 20   671 –   690  25   562 –   586   285   4736 –   5020  
Atlin 3   691 –   693  15   587 –   601  25   5021 –   5045  
Barkerville 3   694 –   696  13   602 –   614   50   5046 –   5095  
Burns Lake 40   697 –   736  45   615 –   659  400   5096 –   5495  
Chilliwack 120   737 –   856  30   660 –   689   1,470   5496 –   6965  
Clinton 15   857 –   871  15   690 –   704   160   6966 –   7125  
Cranbrook 70    872 –   941  45   705 –   749   850   7126 –   7975  
Creston 30   942 –   971  10   750 –   759  280   7976 –   8255  
Courtenay 130   972 – 1101 88   760 –   847   850   8256 –   9105 
Duncan 100 1102 – 1201  70   848 –   917   580   9106 –   9685 
Fernie 95 1202 – 1296  15   918 –   932  450   9686 – 10135 
Ganges 13 1297 – 1309 12   933 –   944   50 10136 – 10185 
Golden 40 1310 – 1349   20   945 –   964   450 10186 – 10635  
Grand Forks 35 1350 – 1384  12   965 –   976   370 10636 – 11005  
Kamloops 110 1385 – 1494  70   977 – 1046   1,115 11006 – 12120  
Kaslo 17 1495 – 1511  7 1047 – 1053  85 12121 – 12205  
Kelowna 45 1512 – 1556  30 1054 – 1083   800 12206 – 13005  
Lillooet 40 1557 – 1596  43 1084 – 1126   290 13006 – 13295  
Merritt 18 1597 – 1614  10 1127 – 1136   190 13296 – 13485 
Mission 45 1615 – 1659 45 1137 – 1181    560 13486 – 14045 
Nanaimo 150 1660 – 1809  131 1182 – 1312   1,300 14046 – 15345 
Nelson 160 1810 – 1969  70 1313 – 1382  970 15346 – 16315 
New Denver 31 1970 – 2000  20 1383 – 1402   250 16316 – 16565 
New Westminster 415 2001 – 2415  255 1403 – 1657  3,800 16566 – 20365 
Oliver 27 2416 – 2442  15 1658 – 1672  270 20366 – 20635 
Penticton 115 2443 – 2557  60 1673 – 1732   690 20636 – 21325 
Pouce Coupe 91 2558 – 2648  50 1733 – 1782   1,625  21326 – 22950 
Powell River 60 2649 – 2708  86 1783 – 1868   270 22951 – 23220 
Prince George 47 2709 – 2755  91 1869 – 1959   1,500 23221 – 24720 
Prince Rupert 75 2756 – 2830 140 1960 – 2099  470 24721 – 25190 
Princeton 36 2831 – 2866  15 2100 – 2114  375 25191 – 25565 
Quesnel 43 2867 – 2909  20 2115 – 2134   550 25566 – 26115 
Revelstoke 20 2910 – 2929  25 2135 – 2159   220 26116 – 26335 
Rossland 7 2930 – 2936  21 2160 – 2180   95 26336 – 26430 
Salmon Arm 31 2937 – 2967  22 2181 – 2202   350 26431 – 26780 
Smithers 23 2968 – 2990  40 2203 – 2242   320 26781 – 27100 
Terrace 28 2991 – 3018  20 2243 – 2262  230 27101 – 27330 
Trail 110 3019 – 3128  97 2263 – 2359  960 27331 – 28290 
Vanderhoof 20 3129 – 3148  15 2360 – 2374  175 28291 – 28465 
Vancouver 1,575 3149 – 4723 2,000 2375 – 4374 14,300 28466 – 42765 
Vernon 80 4724 – 4803 25 4375 – 4399   1,150 42766 – 43915  
Victoria 520       1 –   520 486       1 –   486  3,550        1 –   3550 
Williams Lake 25 4804 – 4828 32 4400 – 4431   340 43916 – 44255  
Victoria Stock Rm. 672 4829 – 5500  1,069 4432 – 5500  5,745 44256 – 50000 

 

George Lindsay, 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles. 

 Per: 

G. Moore, Senior Clerk, 
Accounting & Statistics Division. 
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